The Net Issue Proceeds will be utilized for following purpose:

Sr.
No. Particulars Amount

(₹ in) Lakhs
% of Gross Issue

Proceeds
1.  To Meet Working Capital Requirements 1,480.00 [●]

2.  General corporate purposes# [●] [●]

Net Issue Proceeds [●] [●]
# To be finalized on determination of the Issue Price and updated in the Prospectus prior to filing with the ROC. The

amount utilized for general corporate purposes shall not exceed 25% of the Gross Proceeds of the Issue.

MEANS OF FINANCE

Page | 21

We intend to finance our Objects of the Issue through Net Issue Proceeds which are as follows:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr
No.

Particulars Amount Required From IPO
Proceeds

Internal Accruals/ Equity/
Reserves/ Borrowings

1.
To Meet Working Capital

Requirements
6,480.88 1,480.00 5,000.88

2.  General Corporate Purposes [●] [●] 0.00

3.  Public Issue Expenses [●] [●] 0.00

Total [●] [●] 5,000.88

SHAREHOLDING

The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoter’s Group before the Issue is as under:

Sr.
No. Name of shareholders

Pre-issue Post-issue

No. of
equity
shares

As a %
of Pre-
Issued

Capital*

No. of
equity
shares

As a %
of

Post
Issued
Capital

Promoters
1.  Mr. Rajagopal Reddy Annam Reddy 4880625 43.18 4880625 31.06

2.  Mrs. Mydhili Rajagopal Reddy 3750375 33.18 3750375 23.87

3.  Mr. Nageswara Rao Repuri 1130250 10.00 1130250 7.19

Total - A 9761250 86.36 9761250 62.12
Promoter’s Group
1.  Mr. Radha Krishna Reddy Annam Reddy 513750 4.55 513750 3.27

Total - B 513750 4.55 513750 3.27
Total Promoters & Promoter Group Shareholding 10275000 90.91 10275000 65.39

*Rounded off

FINANCIAL DETAILS

Based on Restated Financial Statements
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr.
No
.

Particulars
For the year ended on

March 31,
2024

March 31,
2023

March 31,
2022

March 31,
2021

1.  Share Capital 1,130.25 753.50 274.00 274.00

2.  Net worth 1,636.01 1,022.00 730.84 620.26

3.  Total Income* 11,400.05 4,565.14 3,560.70 3,077.57

4.  Profit After Tax 614.01 222.66 110.58 83.37

5.
Earnings Per Share – Basic &

Diluted (Post Bonus)
5.43 2.10 1.04 0.79

6.  NAV per Equity Shares (Post Bonus) 14.47 9.04 6.88 5.84

7.

Total Borrowings (As per Balance

Sheet) (Including Current Maturity of

Long-Term Debt)

1,654.81 999.02 1,003.52 659.41

*Total Income includes Revenue from Operations and Other Income.

Page | 22

For further details, see “Summary of Financial Information”, “Other Financial Information” and “Basis for the Issue

Price” on pages 50, 183 and 89.

AUDITORS’ QUALIFICATIONS

There is no Auditor qualification which have not been given effect to in the Restated Financial Statements.

OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS

There are no pending Litigation against our Company nor against our Promoter or Directors of the company except

mentioned below:

Cases against our Company:

Nature of Cases No of Outstanding Cases Amount involved (₹ In Lakhs)

[…]

liz
ed

 fo
rm

No of Voting (XIV) Rights

To
ta

l a
s a

 %
 o

f
(A

+B
+C

)

C
la

ss
 (e

g:
 X

)

C
la

ss
 (e

g:
 Y

)

To
ta

l

N
o.

 (a
)

A
s a

 %
 o

f t
ot

al
 sh

ar
es

 h
el

d
(b

)

N
o.

 (a
)

A
s a

 %
 o

f t
ot

al
 sh

ar
es

 h
el

d
(b

)

(A)

Promoters

&

Promoter

Group

4 10275000 - - 10275000 90.91 10275000 - 10275000 90.91 - 90.91 - - - - 10275000

(B) Public 3 1027500 - - 1027500 9.09 1027500 - 1027500 9.09 - 9.09 - - - - 1027500

(C)

Non-

Promoter-

Non-

Public

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(C1)

Shares

underlying

DRs

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(C2)

Shares

held by

Employee

Trusts

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Total 7 11302500 - - 11302500 100.00 11302500 - 11302500 100.00 - 100.00 - - - - 11302500
Note:
1. C=C1+C2
2. Grand Total=A+B+C

   *Rounded Off

Page | 69

8. The shareholding pattern of our Promoters, Promoters’ Group and public before and after the Issue:

Sr.
No. Name of shareholders

Pre issue Post issue

No. of
equity
shares

As a %
of Pre-
Issued

Capital*

No. of
equity
shares

As a %
of

Post
Issued
Capital

Promoters
1.  Mr. Rajagopal Reddy Annam Reddy 4880625 43.18 4880625 31.06

2.  Mrs. Mydhili Rajagopal Reddy 3750375 33.18 3750375 23.87

3.  Mr. Nageswara Rao Repuri 1130250 10.00 1130250 7.19

Total - A 9761250 86.36 9761250 62.12
Promoter’s Group
1.  Mr. Radha Krishna Reddy Annam Reddy 513750 4.55 513750 3.27

Total - B 513750 4.55 513750 3.27
Total Promoters & Promoter Group Shareholding 10275000 90.91 10275000 65.39

Public
1.  Ms. Dhartiben Anilkumar Trivedi 339177 3.00 339177 2.16

2.  Mr. Anil Natvarlala Trivedi 339075 3.00 339075 2.16

3.  Mr. Mukesh Dhanjibhai Patel 349248 3.09 349248 2.22

4.  Public in IPO - - 4410000 28.07

Total - C 1027500 9.09 5437500 34.61
Total (A+B+C) 11302500 100.00 15712500 100.00

*Rounded Off

9. Details of Major Shareholders:

(A) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of the Red
Herring Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares
held* % of paid up Capital#

1.  Mr. Rajagopal Reddy Annam Reddy 4880625 43.18

2.  Mrs. Mydhili Rajagopal Reddy 3750375 33.18

3.  Mr. Nageswara Rao Repuri 1130250 10.00

4.  Mr. Radha Krishna Reddy Annam Reddy 513750 4.55

5.  Ms. Dhartiben Anilkumar Trivedi 339177 3.00

6.  Mr. Anil Natvarlala Trivedi 339075 3.00

7.  Mr. Mukesh Dhanjibhai Patel 349248 3.09

Total 11302500 100.00
* The Company has not issued any convertible instruments like warrants, debentures etc. since its Incorporation and there

are no outstanding convertible instruments as on date of the Red Herring Prospectus.

# the % has been calculated based on existing (pre-issue) Paid up Capital of the Company.

(B) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date ten days prior
to the date of the Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares
held* % of paid up Capital#

1.  Mr. Rajagopal Reddy Annam Reddy 4880625 43.18

2.  Mrs. Mydhili Rajagopal Reddy 3750375 33.18